## RAIGANJ UNIVERSITY

OFFICE OF THE CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS

Dr. Suvamay Bhowmick Dy. Controller of Examinations



P.O.- Raiganj, Dist- Uttar Dinajpur West Bengal, India, Pin-733134 Ph: (03523)-244038 (O) Email: deputy\_coe@raiganjuniversity.ac.in

Ref. No.: 529/CE/RGU/2023

Date: 18.07.2023

## **NOTIFICATION**

This is to notify for information to all concerned that the upcoming Under Graduate (Honours) 6<sup>th</sup> Semester Examinations, 2023 (Regular/Casual/Back) will be held on 1<sup>st</sup> Week of August, 2023 (Tentatively). The detailed examinations programme will be notified later.

> Sd/-(Dr. Suvamay Bhowmick) Dy. Controller of Examinations

## Copy to:-

- 1. The Secretary to the Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor, Raiganj University,
- 2. The Registrar, Raiganj University,
- 3. All HoDs/Coordinators, Raiganj University,
- 4. The Principals/Coordinators, all affiliated colleges under Raiganj University,
- 5. The Coordinator, Morning & Evening Shift, Raiganj University,
- 6. The Finance Officer, Raiganj University,
- 7. The Deputy Librarian, Raiganj University,
- 8. The Secretary, P.G. Council, Raiganj University,
- 9. The Secretary, U.G. Council, Raiganj University,
- 10. The Development Officer, Raiganj University,
- 11. The Assistant Registrar, Raiganj University,
- 12. The Estate Officer, Raiganj University,
- 13. The Sports Officer, Raiganj University,
- 14. The Medical Officer, Raiganj University,
- 15. The Superintendent, Boy's Hostel, Raiganj University,
- 16. The Superintendent, Girl's Hostel, Raiganj University,
- 17. The Electrical Engineer, Raiganj University,
- 18. The Civil Engineer, Raiganj University,
- 19. The System and Support Officer, Raiganj University for uploading the notification to the University Website with blink,
- 20. General Notice Board

(Dr. Suvamay Bhowmick) Dy. Controller of Examinations Dy. Controller of Examinations RAIGANJ UNIVERSITY